## PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF 2022 OPERATING PLAN AND BUDGET

## IN RE THE MATTER OF THE ASPEN GROVE BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, LITTLETON, COLORADO

**COMES NOW** the Aspen Grove Business Improvement District ("BID"), by and through its undersigned attorney, and pursuant to §31-25-1211, C.R.S., hereby petitions the City Council to approve by appropriate motion or resolution BID's Operating Plan and Budget for 2022.

AS GROUNDS THEREFORE, Petitioner states as follows:

1. The BID was established by City of Littleton, Colorado, Ordinance No. 24 Series 2000 as finally passed on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2000.

2. Pursuant to §31-25-1211, C.R.S., the BID is to file a proposed operating plan and budget for the next fiscal year with the Clerk of the City no later than September 30<sup>th</sup> of each year. The same is to be approved by City Council no later than December 5<sup>th</sup> of each year.

3. Attached hereto is the proposed Operating Plan and Budget for the BID for calendar year 2022.

**WHEREFORE**, Petitioner respectfully requests that the City Council hear this Petition at a duly called public meeting and that an appropriate Resolution or Motion approving the BID's 2022 Operating Plan and Budget be duly adopted by City Council.

Respectfully submitted this 28<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021.

Timothy J. Flynn, Collins Cockrel & Cole Attorney for Aspen Grove Business Improvement District 390 Union Blvd., Suite 400 Denver, Colorado 80228 (303) 986-1551